

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata Kolkata West Bengal 700012

CIN: L65999WB1992PLC055224

E-mail : rfsl.nbfc@gmail.com, Website: www.rfsl.co.in

=====

Date: 14.06.2024

To
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
22nd Floor,
PhirozeJeeJeeBhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE: 539435

Sub: Newspaper publication of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2024

Pursuant to the provisions of Companies Act 2013 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of Advertisement in connection with publication of audited financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 in the following newspapers on 30.05.2024:

Name of the Newspaper	Edition
Duranta Barta	Bengali
Financial Express	English

The above copies are attached

We request you to take the above information and records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For **RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

MR. VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 09194854

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942DL1991PLC043776
 Regd. Off.: 702, Ananahal Building, 18, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
 Phone: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047, Website: www.rccements.com, Email: rccementslimited@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	0.24	0.54	4.97	6.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(-3.06)	(-3.48)	(-10.83)	(-11.4)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(-3.06)	(-3.48)	(-10.83)	(-11.4)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(-3.06)	(-3.48)	(-10.83)	(-11.4)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(-3.06)	(-3.48)	(-11.16)	(-11.4)
Equity Share Capital	560.2	560.2	560.2	560.2
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(-232.68)	(-221.86)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(-0.05)	(-0.06)	(-0.19)	(-0.2)
Basic Diluted	(-0.05)	(-0.06)	(-0.19)	(-0.2)

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, viz., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rccements.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of RCC CEMENTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (Sachin Garg)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03320351

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 29th May, 2024

Morn Media Limited

Regd. Office:- Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur - 208 005
 CIN:- L22121UP1983PLC006177 ISIN:- INE343701016
 Tel.No:- 0512-2216161, E-mail:- mornmediamedia@hotmail.com
 Website:- www.mornmedia.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.11	0.59	2.15	2.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.11	0.59	2.15	2.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.09	0.56	2.12	2.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.09	0.56	2.12	2.12
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	73.22	71.10	73.22	73.22
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)				
- Basic	0.01	0.12	0.42	0.42
- Diluted	0.01	0.12	0.42	0.42

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.mse.in and also available on the Company's website www.mornmedia.com.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2024.

By the Order of the Board For Morn Media Limited
 Sd/-
 Pramod Kumar Nigam
 Director
 DIN-07575887

Date: May 29, 2024
 Place: Kanpur

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED

CIN :L67120MH1983PLC029133
 Regd. Off.: B-614, CRYSTAL PLAZA, OPP. INFINITY MALL, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI- 400 053
 Tel.: 022-40164455; E-mail:ID:yamininvestments@gmail.com;
 Website:www.yamininvestments.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 Rs. Lacs except EPS

SL No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Revenue	545.88	318.41	990.83	639.31
2	Total Income	522.38	333.93	956.82	610.85
3	Total expenses	23.50	(15.52)	34.01	28.46
4	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Tax (3-4)	23.50	(15.52)	34.01	28.46
6	Tax Expense	6.11	(4.03)	8.84	7.40
7	Profit for the year (5-6)	17.39	(11.49)	25.17	21.06
8	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	17.39	(11.49)	25.17	21.06
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	34.78	(22.98)	50.34	42.12
10	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 1/- each)	52,57,26,400	52,57,26,400	52,57,26,400	52,57,26,400
11	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each):				
	- Basic	0.003	(0.002)	0.005	0.004
	- Diluted	0.003	(0.002)	0.005	0.004

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Manish Dalmia
 Managing Director
 DIN No. 05155708

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 29/05/2024

KACHCHH MINERALS LIMITED

CIN: L15543MH1981PLC024282
 Shop No 16, S 2nd Floor, Sej Plaza, Marine Road, Nr. Nutan Vidya Mandir School, Malad (West), Mumbai- 400064, MH, IN

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended on 31st March, 2024 (Amt in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Audited)		Year ended (Audited)	
		31 Mar 2024 (Audited)	31 Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2024 (Audited)	31 Mar 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	107.66	-	260.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.40)	30.54	(6.55)	61.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.40)	30.54	(6.55)	61.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.40)	30.54	(6.55)	61.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(11.40)	30.54	(6.55)	61.72
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	521.18	521.18	521.18	521.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(328.92)	(390.64)
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each):				
	Basic:	(0.22)	0.58	(0.12)	1.16
	Diluted:	(0.22)	0.58	(0.12)	1.16

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results is available on the www.bseindia.com and www.kachchhminerals.com

For KACHCHH MINERALS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 DAKSH NARENDRAHAI TRIVEDI
 (DIRECTOR)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 30.05.2024

JHAJJAR POWER LIMITED

(An Apravaa Energy Company)
 Registered Office: Unit No. T-15 B, Salcon Ras Vilas, 3rd Floor, Plot No. D-1, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017. Tel.: +91 11 6612 0700; Fax: +91 11 6612 0777 / 778
 Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099
 Tel.: +91 22 6758 8888; Fax: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833
 Website: www.apraava.com
 CIN: U40104DL2008PLC374107

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024
 (All amounts in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 March 2024 Audited	31 December 2023 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Audited	31 March 2024 Audited	31 March 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	113,855	109,749	176,782	417,048	491,385
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,060	5,728	81,644	49,731	71,657
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,060	5,728	131,644	49,731	121,657
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,570	3,412	100,480	36,613	92,071
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23,450	5,071	100,234	37,800	92,919
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	112,643	89,234	104,462	112,643	104,462
8	Securities Premium Account	15,049	15,049	15,049	15,049	15,049
9	Net worth	347,132	323,722	338,950	347,132	338,950
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	124,292	124,534	186,319	124,292	186,319
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.37	0.39	0.73	0.37	0.73
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(i) Basic	1.01	0.15	4.29	1.56	3.93
	(ii) Diluted	1.01	0.15	4.29	1.56	3.93
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	4,889	5,735	5,735	4,889	5,735
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	8.28	0.83	7.29	1.30	2.63
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	13.31	4.51	19.31	6.22	6.76

Notes:
 1) The above audited results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29 May 2024.
 2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR") (as amended).
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of SEBI LODR. The full format of the said financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.apraava.com/operations_jhajjar.html.
 4) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Jhajjar Power Limited
 Sd/-
 Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN: 08309161

Date: 29 May 2024
 Place: Mumbai

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Registered Office Address: 2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata Kolkata West Bengal- 700012
 CIN: L6599WB1992PLC035524 Email: rfi.rfi@rfglobal.com

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended March, 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Current Quarter ended on 31-03-2024	Corresponding Quarter ended on 31-03-2023	Year to Date figure for Current period ended 31-03-2024	Year to Date figure for previous period ended 31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	69.46	17.00	197.26	35.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	33.96	2.46	83.90	0.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	33.96	2.46	83.90	0.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	33.96	2.46	64.78	0.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	33.96	2.46	64.78	0.86
6	Equity Share Capital	375.01	375.01	375.01	375.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	484.27	419.49	484.27	419.49
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1. Basic:	0.91	0.07	1.73	0.02
	2. Diluted:	0.91	0.07	1.73	0.02

Note:
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
 b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Vadassentri Chacko Georgekutty
 Managing Director
 DIN: 09194854

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 28.05.2024

QUANTUM BUILD-TECH LIMITED

Reg Office: B-1-405/A/66, Dream Valley, Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 008
 Tel: 040 23568766, 040 23568980, Website: www.quantumbuild.com
 E-mail: info@quantumbuild.com CIN: L72200TG1998PLC030071

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		Year Ended
	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.05	0.00	0.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.39)	(6.89)	(29.92)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.39)	(6.89)	(29.92)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(7.39)	(6.89)	(29.92)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(7.39)	(6.89)	(29.92)
Equity Share Capital	2506.56	2506.56	2506.56
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic and Diluted (Rs)	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.12)

Notes :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March, 2024 are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.quantumbuild.com)

By order of the Board For Quantum Build-Tech Limited
 Sd/-
 G.Satyanarayana
 Managing Director
 DIN No.02051710

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 29-05-2024

JHAJJAR POWER LIMITED

(An Apravaa Energy Company)
 Registered Office: Unit No. T-15 B, Salcon Ras Vilas, 3rd Floor, Plot No. D-1, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017. Tel.: +91 11 6612 0700; Fax: +91 11 6612 0777 / 778
 Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099
 Tel.: +91 22 6758 8888; Fax: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833
 Website: www.apraava.com
 CIN: U40104DL2008PLC374107

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024
 (All amounts in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 March 2024 Audited	31 December 2023 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Audited	31 March 2024 Audited	31 March 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	113,855	109,749	176,782	417,048	491,385
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,060	5,728	81,644	49,731	71,657
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,060	5,728	131,644	49,731	121,657
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,570	3,412	100,480	36,613	92,071
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23,450	5,071	100,234	37,800	92,919
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	112,643	89,234	104,462	112,643	104,462
8	Securities Premium Account	15,049	15,049	15,049	15,049	15,049
9	Net worth	347,132	323,722	338,950	347,132	338,950
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	124,292	124,534	186,319	124,292	186,319
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.37	0.39	0.73	0.37	0.73
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(i) Basic	1.01	0.15	4.29	1.56	3.93
	(ii) Diluted	1.01	0.15	4.29	1.56	3.93
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	4,889	5,735	5,735	4,889	5,735
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	8.28	0.83	7.29	1.30	2.63
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	13.31	4.51	19.31	6.22	6.76

Notes:
 1) The above audited results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29 May 2024.
 2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR") (as amended).
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of SEBI LODR. The full format of the said financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.apraava.com/operations_jhajjar.html.
 4) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Jhajjar Power Limited
 Sd/-
 Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
 Whole